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NARRATIVE 

The Robin Lane Apartments at 1863 Robin Lane, Concord represents an excellent  

opportunity to own an apartment property with many recent improvements, making it 

competitive in the marketplace. It also comes with assumable financing that could be 

very attractive. The subject property is located in Concord, CA where there’s no rent 

control and barriers to entry, for new apartment complexes are extremely high.  

According to the Contra Costa County records, the complex was completed in two 

phases in 1953 and in 1965. The building consists of a total of 6,878 square feet on a 

lot of .050 acres. The property features: (10) one bedroom, one bathroom apartment 

homes of approximately 575 square feet and (1) four bedroom, two bathroom, single 

family home of approximately 1,128 square feet. 

 

Common area amenities include a laundry room, carports, security gate, and camera 

monitoring system. The ten-unit building sits on a concrete slab foundation and has 

low maintenance stucco siding. The single family home sits on a raised foundation 

with horizontal wood siding with an attractive brick wainscot and features a desirable 

double exposed fireplace with wood stove, two-car garage, granite counter tops in 

the kitchen and tile floors and baths. 

 

The homes are separately metered for PG&E and the water service is master metered. 

There are many newer countertops, gas ranges, refrigerators, and range hoods. There 

is gas, wall heating and wall unit air conditioning and the units come with many new 

dual pane windows throughout the complex.  

 

The property is located in Concord close to highways 680 and 24, downtown Concord 

and minutes to Concord and Pleasant Hill BART. The neighborhood is close to  

transportation, shopping, and schools.  
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

 Address 1863 Robin Lane, Concord. CA 94520 

 APN  128-210-048 

 Building 6,878+/- square feet (per County) 

 Land  .050+/- acres (per County) 

 Year Built 1953/1965 (per County & Inspector) 

 Zoning Multi-Family 

 PG&E Separately metered 

 Water Master Metered 

 Water Heaters One per building  

 Foundation Concrete slab (10 units) 

  Raised (single family home) 

 Roof Pitched, composition shingles 

 Siding Stucco (10 units) and  

  Wood siding with brick (single family home) 

 Parking Carports (10 units) 

  Two-car garage (single family home) 

 Common Area Laundry facility 

 HVAC Central Heat (SFR) / Gas, wall heat  

  (apartments) & wall A/C (both) 

 Unit Mix (10) 1 BR / 1 BA, approximately 575 square feet 

  (1) 4 BR / 2 BA, approximately 1,128 square feet 
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INCOME & EXPENSES 

UNITS TYPE 
ESTIMATED 

SQ. FEET CURRENT STABILIZED 

10 1 BR x 1 BA 575 $700-$795 $795  
1 4 BR x 2 BA 1,150 $1,700  $1,700  

11 Total rentable square feet 6,900   
INCOME 

Monthly Rent $9,040  $9,650  
Other Income (Est. Laundry) $200  $200  
Total Monthly Income $9,240  $9,850  

ANNUALIZED TOTAL INCOME $110,880  $118,200  
   

Scheduled Gross Income $110,880  $118,200  
Less Vacancy Reserve (5.00%) ($5,544) ($5,910) 

GROSS OPERATING INCOME $105,336  $112,290  
EXPENSES 

Taxes (New @ 1.0688% + $3,487) ($13,534) ($13,534) 
Insurance (New Est. @ $.45/sf) ($3,105) ($3,105) 
Water (last 6 months annualized) ($2,568) ($2,568) 
PG&E (last 8 months annualized) ($4,612) ($4,612) 
Trash (Current rate annualized) ($6,060) ($6,060) 
Comcast Cable (Current rate annualized) ($2,616) ($2,616) 
Repairs & Maintenance (Est. @ $650/unit) ($7,150) ($7,150) 
Capital Improvements/Reserves (Est. @ $250/
unit)   ($2,750) ($2,750) 

Legal, Accounting, & Business License  ($500) ($500) 
Miscellaneous ($100) ($100) 

TOTAL EXPENSES ($42,995) ($42,995) 
NET OPERATING INCOME $62,341  $69,295  

Expenses as % of Gross Income 38.78% 36.37% 
Expenses per Unit $3,909  $3,909  
Expenses per Square Foot $6.23  $6.23  
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